D3-17
The CIO-DIO48 can control 48
devices or sense 48 contact
closures from a single half-size
card in a pc. The CIO-DIO48
employs two 8255 parallel
peripheral interface chips which
are pro-grammable in three modes;

Base Address
To program and control the DIO board,
the PC writes to and reads from the I/O
address assigned to the board. The DIO
boards’ address is set by selecting a
base address via the base switch.
Cabling and Connection
Cabling to the CIO-DIO48 is via
standard 50-pin, 0.10" spacing AMP
type ribbon cable connectors. Each
cable carries 48 digital I/O lines, +5 V
and ground.
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Model No. Price Description
CIO-DIO48 $189 48 channel digital I/O board
CIO-DIO48H 269 48 channel high drive digital I/O board
CIO-MINI50 69 50 channel 4" x 4" screw terminal board, requires cable
CIO-SPADE50 149 50 channel 16" x 4" spade lug terminal board, requires cable
CIO-SCB-50 199 50 conductor, shielded signal connection box
SSR-RACK24 149 24 channel solid state relay mounting rack, requires cable
and solid state relays (see section H)
CIO-ERB24 249 24 channel electro-mechanical relay board, requires cable
C50FF-2 25 50-conductor connection cable, 2 ft
UNIV-DRVR 49 Universal Driver Library for DOS and Windows
CIO-LABVIEW- 49 LabVIEW Driver
DRVR